Amendment Face Sheet

Contract Number: 18-62210-037
Amendment Number: A

Washington State Department of Commerce

Local Government Division

Community Development Block Grant Program

General Purpose Grant

1. Grantee
City of Stevenson
PO Box 371
Stevenson, WA 98648

2. Grantee Doing Business As (optional)
N/A

3. Grantee Representative (only if updated)

4. COMMERCE Representative (only if updated)

Leana Kinley, City Administrator Genny Matteson, Project Manager PO Box 42525
Phone: (509) 427-5970 Phone: (360) 725-3093 1011 Plum St SE
Email: leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us genny.matteson@commerce.wa.gov Olympia, WA 98504-2525
5. Original Grant Amount 6. Amendment Amount 7. New Grant Amount
(and any previous amendments)
$400,000 § 0 $400,000
8. Amendment Funding Source 9. Amendment Start Date 10. Amendment End Date
Federal: X  State: Other: N/A: Date of Execution December 31, 2021
11. Federal Funds (as applicable): Federal Agency: CFDA Number:
$400,000 U.S. Department of Housing 14.228
and Urban Development

12. Amendment Purpose:

The purpose of Amendment A is to extend the Contract End Date from June 30, 2021 to December 31, 2021. This extension is
needed because the COVID-19 virus placed all housing rehabilitation construction on hold for a significant period of time, thus

pushing back most project’s timelines.

COMMERCE, defined as the Department of Commerce, and the Grantee, as defined above, acknowledge and accept the terms of
this Grant Amendment and attachments and have executed this Grant Amendment on the date below to start as of the date and year
referenced above. A copy of this Grant Amendment shall be attached to and made a part of the original Grant between

COMMERCE and the Grantee.

FOR GRANTEE

FOR COMMERCE

The Honorable Scott Anderson, Mayor
City of Stevenson

Mark K. Barkley, Assistant Director
Local Government Division

Date

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Sandra Adix
Assistant Attorney General

3/20/2014
Date




	Washington State Department of Commerce

